QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 3

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

PROJECT NO. RFP 15-22

PROJECT TITLE: Property and Casualty Insurance

Date: July 23, 2015

To: Prospective Respondents

From: Procurement Operations Department, Houston Community College

Subject: Questions and Answers Request for Proposals, HCC Project No. RFP 15-22

1. With regards to Utility Service Damage, is coverage currently provided for Overhead Transmission Lines?

Answer: Yes.

2. Please advise the approximate number of authorized HCCS drivers?

Answer: Approximately 253 authorized drivers.

3. What is the maximum amount of money, checks and securities allowed at one location?

Answer: Deposits are made daily.

Balance of page intentionally left blank.